., .			7		FOR Be	rea Kentucky a	and Vicinity	
		t a			P.S.	.с. ку. но	۷.	
					Orig	inal Sheet	No. 7 of 8	}
Berea	College	Electric	Department	-	Cancel	ling P.S.C.	Ky. No. s	
					Dug =	Lw Sheet	No. 9-11	
			RUL	ES AND	REGULATIONS		Company Comment	<u> </u>

The estimated average cost differential in 1978 is one dollar and sixty cents (1.60) per lineal foot, including street crossing. The actual cost will be established on an individual project basis at the then current prices.

The average cost is based on the developer furnishing all trenching, bedding, backfill, conduit, and rock costs.

The actual cost per lot is to be established based on current prices by dividing total lineal feet required by total number of lots.

19. Relocation of Lines: The Utility will cooperate with all parties in the construction, improvements, or rehabilitation of public streets and highways. It is expected that these parties will give reasonable notice to permit the Utility to relocate its lines to permit the necessary road construction. If the Utility's poles, anchors, or other appurtenances are located within the confines of the public right(s) of way, the Utility shall make the necessary relocation at its own expenses; if the Utility's poles, anchors, or other facilities are located on private property, the parties shall then be required to reimburse the Utility.

When the Utility is requested to relocate its facilities for any reason(s) provided adequate right-of-way can be obtained for the relocation requested, any expense involved will be paid by the firm, person, or persons requesting the relocation, unless one or more of the following conditions are met:

- 1. The relocation is made for the convenience of the Utility.
- 2. The relocation will result in a substantial improvement in the Utility's facilities of their location.
- 3. That the relocation is associated with other regularly scheduled conversion or construction work and can be done at the same time.
- 20. Electric Distribution System Inspection: Berea College Electric Utility
 Department has adopted the following procedure for the inspection of its
 electrical system. A systematic inspection shall be performed in the manner
 set out below.

By agreement with Kentucky Utilities, they will perform all inspections on our system on facilities with a primary operating voltage of 69 KV or greater.

I. AT INTERVALS NOT TO EXCEED SIX MONTHS

A. Underground network transformers and network protectors in vaults located

MIBLIC SERVICE INFORMACION

ATE OF ISSUE November 1 1978 DATE EFFECTIVE November 1 1978

HONTH Day Year

HONTH Day Year

ISSUED BY Karl Warming Business Vice-President CPO 2292 Berea, Kentucky 40404

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For Berea, Kentuck Community, To	own or City
	Lat Revised SI	EET NO. 1
Berea College Electric Utility Department	CANCELLING P.S.C.	
	Original SE	EET NO. 1
CLASSIFICATION	OF SERVICE	
		RATE PER UNIT
Residence Service Class I Applicable: To Berea, Kentucky and vicinity	CZ-90	
Availability of Service: Electric service in resultings connected therewith, not of a comme character.		
Type of Service: Single-phase, 60 cycle, 110/220	volts.	
Rates: First 30 KWH per month Next 70 KWH per month Next 100 KWH per month Next 200 KWH per month All over 400 KWH per month		5.94¢/KWH 4.74¢/KWH 4.14¢/KWH 3.34¢/KWH
Minimum Charge: \$1.78 per meter per month.		R
Delayed Payment Charge: 10% will be added if bil by the 10th day after bi		
Special Rules: 1. If account is not paid before of mailing the monthly bill, services may be accordance with the rules of the Energy Regu Kentucky and an extra charge of \$10.00 will on electric.	discontinued in latery Commission of	
2. A \$50.00 deposit will be requ	ired of residential	-
users.	CHECKED Energy Regulatory Commission	
	by <u>Skeckmonol</u> RATES AND TARIFFS	
TE OF ISSUE November 8, 1979 DATE	has been been too all the same that the same to the sa	ndered on and af
SUED BY Karl E. Warming TITLE	Business Vice Presid	ent
	lie Service Commiss	ion of Ky. in

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For Berea, Kentucky and vicinity
	Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO. 6
	Revised SHEET NO. 2
Berea College Electric Utility Department	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 6
Mame of Issuing Corporation	
	Original SHEET NO. 2
CLASSIFICATION O	F SERVICE
	RATE
	PER UNIT
Commercial Lighting and Power Service Class 3 Applicable: To Berea, Kentucky and vicinity.	
Availability of Service: Lighting and/or power in and/or other buildings of a commercial, industrial character.	n stores, factories strial, or public
Type of Service: Single-phase, 60 cycle, 110/220 phase, 60 cycles, 120/240, 120, 208 and 480	
Demand Rates: For service of 0-10 KW demand For service of 11 KW or over - demand charge (Demand to be determined by 15 minute maximum	
	CHECKED ergy Regulatory Commission ON 7 1930 R 5.94¢/KWH 4.74¢/KWH 4.24¢/KWH 2.64¢/KWH
Minumum Charge: Per Month \$2.97	RATES AND TARIFFS
Delayed Payment Charge: 10% will be added if bil 10th day after billing d	
Special Rules: 1) If account is not paid before of mailing the monthly bill, services may be ance with the rules of the Energy Regulatory and an extra charge of \$10.00 will be made be 2) A \$150.00 advance deposit shall be requised. All commercial users of 25,000 or more K larger schools and the City of Berea account fication of Industrial and Larger Commercial industrial rates.	discontinued in accord- Commission of Kentucky efore turning on electric, red of commercial users. WHs per month including s shall be given classi- and be entitled to
MOVEMBEL 0, 1979	For bills rendered on and after November 1, 1979.
ISSUED BY Karl E. Warming TIELE Name of Officer	Business Vice President
Issued by authority of an Order of the Pub Case No. 7189 dated October 3	lic Service Commission of Ky. in

P.S.C. NO. 6 Revised SHEET NO. 3 CROCELLING P.S.C. NO. 6 Original SHEET NO. 3 CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE PER UNIT Industrial Users and Larger Commercial Users Class 4 (Applicable to all users of 25,000 or more KWHs per month) Applicable: To Berea, Kentucky and vicinity Availability of Service: Lighting and/or power for larger commercial users and/or factories, industries or buildings of public character. Type of Service: Single-phase, 60 cycle, 110/220 volts, or 3-phase, 60 cycles, 220 volts, or 3-phase, 60 cycle, alternating current of a nominal voltage of 480, or 3-phase, 60 cycle, alternating current of a nominal voltage of 480, or 3-phase, 60 cycle, alternating current of a nominal voltage of 480, or 3-phase, 60 cycle, alternating current of a nominal voltage of 480, or 3-phase, 60 cycle, alternating current of a nominal voltage of 480, or 3-phase, 60 cycle, alternating current of a nominal voltage of 480, or 3-phase, 60 cycle, alternating current of a nominal voltage of 480, or 3-phase, 60 cycle, alternating current of a nominal voltage of 480, or 3-phase, 60 cycle, alternating current of a nominal voltage of 520/40/480 volts at the point of delivery. Contracts may be made with individual users as to amounts of energy to be furnished and the manner in which energy will be measured; contracts made with individual customers relative to a minimum annual bill. Copies of specific contracts made with individual customers relative to a minimum annual bill. Copies of specific contracts made with individual customers relative to a minimum annual bill. Copies of specific contracts made with individual customers relative to a minimum annual bill. Copies of specific contracts made with individual customers relative to a minimum annual bill. Copies of specific contracts made with individual customers relative to a minimum annual bill. Copies of specific contracts made with individual customers relative to a minimal provided provided provided provided provided provided provide	orm for filing Rate Schedules	For Berea, Kentucky Community, To	
The College Electric Utility Department ame of Issuing Corporation CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 6 Original SHEET NO. 3 CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE PER UNIT Industrial Users and Larger Commercial Users Class 4 (Applicable to all users of 25,000 or more KWHs per month) Applicable: To Berea, Kentucky and vicinity Availability of Service: Lighting and/pr power for larger commercial users and/or factories, industries or buildings of public character. Type of Service: Single-phase, 60 cycle, 110/220 volts, or 3-phase, 60 cycles, 220 volts, or 3-phase, 60 cycle, alternating current of a nominal voltage of 240/480 volts at the point of delivery. Contracts may also be made with individual users as to amounts of energy to be furnished and the manner in which energy will be measured; contracts may also be made to individual customers relative to a minimum annual bill. Copies of specific contracts made with individual customers will be filed with the Public Service Commission. Delayed Payment Charge: 10% will be added if bill is not paid by the 10th day after billing date. Demand Rates: For service for each KW of demand per month. (Demand to be determined by 15 minute maximum demand meter.) Energy Rates: First 25,000 KWH per month All over 100,000 KWH per month All over 100,000 KWH per month All over 100,000 KWH per month All over 100,000 KWH per month All over 100,000 KWH per month Next 75,000 KWH per month All over 100,000 KWH per month Energy Regulatory Commission All over 100,000 KWH per month All over 100,000 KWH per month Energy Regulatory Commission E		* ERC :	wii Oi Oity
CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 6 Original SHEET NO. 3 CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE Industrial Users and Larger Commercial Users — Class 4 (Applicable to all users of 25,000 or more KWHs per month) Applicable: To Berea, Kentucky and vicinity Availability of Service: Lighting and/or power for larger commercial users and/or factories, industries or buildings of public character. Type of Service: Single-phase, 60 cycle, 110/220 volts, or 3-phase, 60 cycles, 220 volts, or 3-phase, 60 cycle, alternating current of a nominal voltage of 240/480 volts at the point of delivery. Contracts may be made with individual users as to amounts of energy to be furnished and the manner in which energy will be measured; on tracts may also be made to individual customers relative to a minimum annual bill. Copies of specific contracts made with individual customers will be filed with the Public Service Commission. Delayed Payment Charge: 10% will be added if bill is not paid by the 10th day after billing date. Demand Rates: For service for each KN of demand per month, (Demand to be determined by 15 minute maximum demand meter.) Energy Rates: First 25,000 KWH per month Next 75,000 KWH per month All over 100,000 KWH per month Next 75,000 KWH per month All over 100,000 KWH per month Next 75,000 KWH per month All over 100,000 KWH per month Next 75,000 KWH per month Next 75,000 KWH per month All over 100,000 KWH per month Next 75,000 KWH per			
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE PER UNIT Industrial Users and Larger Commercial Users Class 4 (Applicable to all users of 25,000 or more KWHs per month) Applicable: To Berea, Kentucky and vicinity Availability of Service: Lighting and/or power for larger commercial users and/or factories, industries or buildings of public character. Type of Service: Single-phase, 60 cycle, 110/220 volts, or 3-phase, 60 cycles, 220 volts, or 3-phase, 60 cycle, alternating current of a nominal voltage of 480, or 3-phase, 60 cycle, alternating current of a nominal voltage of 240/480 volts at the point of delivery. Contracts may be made with individual users as to amounts of energy to be furnished and the manner in which energy will be measured; contracts may also be made to individual customers relative to a minimum annual bill. Copies of specific contracts made with individual customers will be filled with the Public Service Commission. Delayed Payment Charge: 10% will be added if bill is not paid by the 10th day after billing date. Demand Rates: For service for each KW of demand per month. (Demand to be determined by 15 minute maximum demand meter.) Energy Rates: First 25,000 KWH per month Next 75,000 KWH per month Next 75,000 KWH per month All over 100,000 KWH per month All over 100,000 KWH per month TE OF ISSUE November 8, 1979 DATE EFFECTIVE For bills rendered on and after November 1. 1979 SUED BY Karl E. Warming TITLE Business Vice President		Revised SH	EET NO. 3
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE PER UNIT Industrial Users and Larger Commercial Users — Class 4 (Applicable to all users of 25,000 or more KWHs per month) Applicable: To Berea, Kentucky and vicinity Availability of Service: Lighting and/or power for larger commercial users and/or factories, industries or buildings of public character. Type of Service: Single-phase, 60 cycle, 110/220 volts, or 3-phase, 60 cycles, 220 volts, or 3-phase, 60 cycle, alternating current of a nominal voltage of 480, or 3-phase, 60 cycle, alternating current of a nominal voltage of 240/480 volts at the point of delivery. Contracts may be made with individual users as to amounts of energy to be furnished and the manner in which energy will be measured; contracts may also be made to individual customers relative to a minimum annual bill. Copies of specific contracts made with individual customers will be filed with the Public Service Commission. Delayed Payment Charge: 10% will be added if bill is not paid by the 10th day after billing date. Demand Rates: For service for each KW of demand per month. (Demand to be determined by 15 minute maximum demand meter.) Energy Rates: First 25,000 KWH per month Next 75,000 KWH per month Next 75,000 KWH per month Next 75,000 KWH per month All over 100,000 KWH per month Next 75,000 KWH per month N	erea College Electric Utility Department	CANCELLING P.S.C.	NO. 6
Industrial Users and Larger Commercial Users — Class 4 (Applicable to all users of 25,000 or more KWHs per month) Applicable: To Berea, Kentucky and vicinity Availability of Service: Lighting and/or power for larger commercial users and/or factories, industries or buildings of public character. Type of Service: Single-phase, 60 cycle, 110/220 volts, or 3-phase, 60 cycles, 220 volts, or 3-phase, 60 cycle, alternating current of a nominal voltage of 480, or 3-phase, 60 cycle, alternating current of a nominal voltage of 240/480 volts at the point of delivery. Contracts may be made with individual users as to amounts of energy to be furnished and the manner in which energy will be measured; contracts may also be made to individual customers relative to a minimum annual bill. Copies of specific contracts made with individual customers will be filled with the Public Service Commission. Delayed Payment Charge: 10% will be added if bill is not paid by the 10th day after billing date. Demand Rates: For service for each KW of demand per month. (Demand to be determined by 15 minute maximum demand meter.) Energy Rates: First 25,000 KWH per month Next 75,000 KWH per month All over 100,000 KWH per month Next 75,000 KWH per month All over 100,000 KWH per month All over 100,000 KWH per month AMI over 100,000 KWH per month AM	two or resuring corporation	Original SH	EET NO. 3
Industrial Users and Larger Commercial Users — Class 4 (Applicable to all users of 25,000 or more KWHs per month) Applicable: To Berea, Kentucky and vicinity Availability of Service: Lighting and/or power for larger commercial users and/or factories, industries or buildings of public character. Type of Service: Single-phase, 60 cycle, 110/220 volts, or 3-phase, 60 cycles, 220 volts, or 3-phase, 60 cycle, alternating current of a nominal voltage of 480, or 3-phase, 60 cycle, alternating current of a nominal voltage of 240/480 volts at the point of delivery. Contracts may be made with individual users as to amounts of energy to be furnished and the manner in which energy will be measured; contracts may also be made to individual customers relative to a minimum annual bill. Copies of specific contracts made with individual customers will be filled with the Public Service Commission. Delayed Payment Charge: 10% will be added if bill is not paid by the 10th day after billing date. Demand Rates: For service for each KW of demand per month. (Demand to be determined by 15 minute maximum demand meter.) Energy Rates: First 25,000 KWH per month Next 75,000 KWH per month All over 100,000 KWH per month Next 75,000 KWH per month All over 100,000 KWH per month All over 100,000 KWH per month AMI over 100,000 KWH per month AM	OT A COTTAT OLOTTO	Y AN ANNY AN	
Industrial Users and Larger Commercial Users — Class 4 (Applicable to all users of 25,000 or more KWHs per month) Applicable: To Berea, Kentucky and vicinity Availability of Service: Lighting and/or power for larger commercial users and/or factories, industries or buildings of public character. Type of Service: Single-phase, 60 cycle, 110/220 volts, or 3-phase, 60 cycles, 220 volts, or 3-phase, 60 cycle, alternating current of a nominal voltage of 480, or 3-phase, 60 cycle, alternating current of a nominal voltage of 240/480 volts at the point of delivery. Contracts may be made with individual users as to amounts of energy to be furnished and the manner in which energy will be measured; contracts may also be made to individual customers relative to a minimum annual bill. Copies of specific contracts made with individual customers will be filed with the Public Service Commission. Delayed Payment Charge: 10% will be added if bill is not paid by the 10th day after billing date. Demand Rates: For service for each KW of demand per month. (Demand to be determined by 15 minute maximum demand meter.) Energy Rates: First 25,000 KWH per month All over 100,000 K	CLASSIFICATIO	N OF SERVICE	
Applicable: To Berea, Kentucky and vicinity Availability of Service: Lighting and/or power for larger commercial users and/or factories, industries or buildings of public character. Type of Service: Single-phase, 60 cycle, 110/220 volts, or 3-phase, 60 cycles, 220 volts, or 3-phase, 60 cycle, alternating current of a nominal voltage of 480, or 3-phase, 60 cycle, alternating current of a nominal voltage of 240/480 volts at the point of delivery. Contracts may be made with individual users as to amounts of energy to be furnished and the manner in which energy will be measured; contracts may also be made to individual customers relative to a minimum annual bill. Copies of specific contracts made with individual customers will be filed with the Public Service Commission. Delayed Payment Charge: 10% will be added if bill is not paid by the 10th day after billing date. Demand Rates: For service for each KW of demand per month. (Demand to be determined by 15 minute maximum demand meter.) Energy Rates: First 25,000 KWH per month Name of Officer TITLE Business Vice President Name of Officer	•		
Availability of Service: Lighting and/or power for larger commercial users and/or factories, industries or buildings of public character. Type of Service: Single-phase, 60 cycle, 110/220 volts, or 3-phase, 60 cycles, 220 volts, or 3-phase, 60 cycle, alternating current of a nominal voltage of 480, or 3-phase, 60 cycle, alternating current of a nominal voltage of 240/480 volts at the point of delivery. Contracts may be made with individual users as to amounts of energy to be furnished and the manner in which energy will be measured; contracts may also be made to individual customers relative to a minimum annual bill. Copies of specific contracts made with individual customers will be filed with the Public Service Commission. Delayed Payment Charge: 10% will be added if bill is not paid by the 10th day after billing date. Demand Rates: For service for each KW of demand per month. (Demand to be determined by 15 minute maximum demand meter.) Energy Rates: First 25,000 KWH per month Next 75,000 KWH per month Next 75,000 KWH per month TE OF ISSUE November 8, 1979 DATE EFFECTIVE For bills rendered on and after November 1, 1979 SUED BY Karl E. Warming TITLE Business Vice President			
users and/or factories, industries or buildings of public character. Type of Service: Single-phase, 60 cycle, 110/220 volts, or 3-phase, 60 cycles, 220 volts, or 3-phase, 60 cycle, alternating current of a nominal voltage of 480, or 3-phase, 60 cycle, alternating current of a nominal voltage of 240/480 volts at the point of delivery. Contracts may be made with individual users as to amounts of energy to be furnished and the manner in which energy will be measured; contracts may also be made to individual customers relative to a minimum annual bill. Copies of specific contracts made with individual customers will be filed with the Public Service Commission. Delayed Payment Charge: 10% will be added if bill is not paid by the 10th day after billing date. Demand Rates: For service for each KW of demand per month. (Demand to be determined by 15 minute maximum demand meter.) Energy Rates: First 25,000 KWH per month Next 75,000 KWH per month Next 75,000 KWH per month All over 100,000 KWH per month TE OF ISSUE November 8, 1979 DATE EFFECTIVE For bills rendered on and after November 1. 1979 SUED BY Karl E. Warming TITLE Business Vice President	Applicable: To Berea, Kentucky and vicinity		3
cycles, 220 volts, or 3-phase, 60 cycle, alternating current of a nominal voltage of 480, or 3-phase, 60 cycle, alternating current of a nominal voltage of 240/480 volts at the point of delivery. Contracts may be made with individual users as to amounts of energy to be furnished and the manner in which energy will be measured; contracts may also be made to individual customers relative to a minimum annual bill. Copies of specific contracts made with individual customers will be filed with the Public Service Commission. Delayed Payment Charge: 10% will be added if bill is not paid by the 10th day after billing date. Demand Rates: For service for each KW of demand per month. (Demand to be determined by 15 minute maximum demand meter.) Energy Rates: First 25,000 KWH per month Next 75,000 KWH per month All over 100,000 KWH per month All over 100,000 KWH per month The OF ISSUE November 8, 1979 DATE EFFECTIVE For bills rendered on and after November 1, 1979 SUED BY Karl E. Warming TILLE Business Vice President Name of Officer TILLE Business Vice President		_	0.37
to be furnished and the manner in which energy will be measured; contracts may also be made to individual customers relative to a minimum annual bill. Copies of specific contracts made with individual customers will be filed with the Public Service Commission. Delayed Payment Charge: 10% will be added if bill is not paid by the 10th day after billing date. Demand Rates: For service for each KW of demand per month. (Demand to be determined by 15 minute maximum demand meter.) Energy Rates: First 25,000 KWH per month Next 75,000 KWH per month All over 100,000 KWH per month All over 100,000 KWH per month TE OF ISSUE November 8, 1979 DATE EFFECTIVE for bills rendered on and after November 1. 1979 SUED BY Karl E. Warming TITLE Business Vice President	cycles, 220 volts, or 3-phase, 60 cycle, nominal voltage of 480, or 3-phase, 60 cy	alternating current of a cle, alternating current	
Demand Rates: For service for each KW of demand per month. (Demand to be determined by 15 minute maximum demand meter.) Energy Rates: First 25,000 KWH per month Next 75,000 KWH per month All over 100,000 KWH per month All over 100,000 KWH per month TE OF ISSUE November 8, 1979 DATE EFFECTIVE For bills rendered on and after November 1. 1979 TITLE Business Vice President Name of Officer TITLE Business Vice President	to be furnished and the manner in which e tracts may also be made to individual cus mum annual bill. Copies of specific cont	nergy will be measured; contomers relative to a mini- racts made with individual	
(Demand to be determined by 15 minute maximum demand meter.) Energy Rates: First 25,000 KWH per month Next 75,000 KWH per month All over 100,000 KWH per month JAN 7 1930 by Alexandra RATES AND TARIFFS TE OF ISSUE November 8, 1979 DATE EFFECTIVE For bills rendered on and after November 1. 1979 SUED BY Karl E. Warming TITLE Business Vice President Name of Officer		bill is not paid by the	· ·
First 25,000 KWH per month Next 75,000 KWH per month All over 100,000 KWH per month TE OF ISSUE November 8, 1979 SUED BY Karl E. Warming TITLE Business Vice President Name of Officer 2.64¢/KWH 2.54¢/KWH 2.54¢/KWH 2.64¢/KWH 2.54¢/KWH 2.64¢/KWH 2.54¢/KWH 2.64¢/KWH 2.71980 DATE EFFECTIVE after November 1.1979 TITLE Business Vice President			R \$1.90/KW
Next 75,000 KWH per month All over 100,000 KWH per month THE OF ISSUE November 8, 1979 SUED BY Karl E. Warming Name of Officer The inergy Regulatory Commission 2.54¢/KWH All over 100,000 KWH per month Energy Regulatory Commission 2.54¢/KWH All over 100,000 KWH per month DATE EFFECTIVE For bills rendered on and after November 1. 1979 TITLE Business Vice President Name of Officer	Energy Rates:		
TE OF ISSUE November 8, 1979 SUED BY Karl E. Warming Name of Officer DATE EFFECTIVE For bills rendered on and after November 1, 1979 TITLE Business Vice President	Next 75,000 KWH per month	Energy Regulatory Commission	2.64¢/KWH 2.54¢/KWH 2.44¢/KWH
TE OF ISSUE November 8, 1979 DATE EFFECTIVE after November 1, 1979 SUED BY Karl E. Warming TITLE Business Vice President Name of Officer	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	by S Rechnonal	
SUED BY Karl E. Warming TITLE Business Vice President Name of Officer Sued L. Warming TITLE Business Vice President	TE OF ISSUE November 8 1070 DAG	~~~ 	
Name of Officer Entroy Regulatory Commences	Kal E. Warning	THE VEHICLE	per 1. 19/9
	Name of Officer	Eniony Regulatory to	

orm for filing Rate Schedules	For Berea, Kentuck Community, T	
	P.S.C. NO.	
	At Revised S	
Callege Electric Utility Department	CANCELLING P.S.C	
rea College Electric Utility Department me of Issuing Corporation		HEET NO6
CLASSIFICATIO	ON OF SERVICE	
		RATE PER UNIT
Industrial Users and Larger Commercial Users (Applicable to all users of 25,000 or mo Primary Voltage Service:	Class 4 re) Continued	de son
At the option of the customer there will cent applied to the monthly bill (includ applicable) provided the customer owns a transformers and other facilities necess primary or transmission voltage delivere customers having a usage of twenty-five within the billing month), but does not revenue.	ing the minimum bill if nd maintains or leases all ary to take service at the d. (This clause applies to thousand kilowatts or more	
Minimum Charge: Per Month \$660.00		*
Special Rules: If account is not paid before of mailing the monthly bill, services ma accordance with the rules of the Energy Kentucky and an extra charge of \$10.00 w	y be discontinued in Regulatory Commission of	I
on electric.		·
	CHECKED	
	Energy Regulatory Commission	1
	JAN 7 1980	
	by Slechnous RATES AND TARIFFS For bills	rendered on an
TE OF ISSUE November 8, 1979 DA	by Slechnones RATES AND TARIFFS	

Form for filing Rate Schedules For Berea, Kentucky and Vicinity Community, Town or City P.S.C. No. Original SHEET NO. 1 Canceling all Previous Tariffs Berea College Electric Utility Department P.S.C. NO. 5 Name of Issuing Corporation Original SHEET NO. 182 CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE PER UNIT Residence Service -- Class I Applicable: To Berea, Kentucky and vicinity Availability of Service: Electric service in residences and other buildings connected therewith, not of a commercial or public character. Type of Service: Single-phase, 60 cycle, 110/220 volts. 6.0¢/KWH First 30 KWH per month Rates: Next 70 KWH " 4.8¢/KWH 4.2¢/KWH Next 100 KWH " 3.4¢/KWH Next 200 KWH " All over 400 KWH per month 2.7¢/KWH J Minimum Charge: \$1.80 per meter per month. 10% Will be added if bill is not paid Delayed Payment Charge: by the 10th day after billing date. Special Rules: If account is not paid before the 20th day after date of mailing the monthly bill, services may be discontinued in accordance with the rules of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky and an extra charge of \$5.00 will be made before CHECKE turning on electric. PUBLIC BERVICE COMMISSION OCT

For Berea, Kentucky and Vicinity Form for filing Rate Schedules Community, Town or City P.S.C. No. Original SHEET NO. Canceling all Previous Tariffs Berea College Electric Utility Department P.S.C.NO. Name of Issuing Corporation SHEET NO. 😂 3) riginal 151 Revised CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE PER UNIT Commercial Lighting and Power Service -- Class 3 To Berea, Kentucky and vicinity Applicable: Availability of Service: Lighting and/or power in stores, factories and/or other buildings of a commercial, industrial, or public character. Type of Service: Single-phase, 60 cycle, 110/220 volts, or threephase, 60 cycles, 120/240, 120,208 and 480 volts Demand Rates: For service of 0-10 KW demand For service of 11 KW or over-demand charge 1.00/KW (Demand to be determined by 15 minute maximum demand meter.) 6.0¢/KWH Energy Rates: First 50 KWH per month PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 4.8¢/KWH 80 KWH per month Next 4.3¢/KWH Next 1370 KWH per month All over 1,500 KWH per month 2.7¢/KWH Minimum Charge: Per Month \$3.00 10% Will be added if bill is not paid by Delayed Payment Charge: the 10th day after billing date.

Special Rules: 1) If account is not paid before the 20th day after date . of mailing the monthly bill, services may be discontinued in accordance with the rules of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky and an extra charge of \$5.00 will be made before turning on electric. '2) A \$25.00 advance deposit shall be required of commercial users. 3) All commercial users of 25,000 or more KWHs per month including larger schools and the City of Berea accounts shall be given classification of Industrial and Larger Commercial and be entitled to industrial rates. DATE EFFECTIVE November 1 Billing DATE OF ISSUE September 11, 1978 For service rendered on and after Sept. 15, 1978 Karl E. Warming Name of Officer TITLE Business Vice President ISSUED BY Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in 7189 dated September 15, 1978 Case No.

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For Berea, Kentucky and Vicinity
	Community, Town or City E.R.C.
	P.S.C. NO. 6
	1st Revised SHEET NO. 3
Berea College Electric Utility Department	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 6
Name of Issuing Corporation	
	Original SHEET NO. 3
CLASSIFICATI	ON OF SERVICE
	RATE PER UNIT
Industrial Users and Larger Commercial Users - (Applicable to all users of 25,000 or mor	- Class 4 e KWHs per month)
Applicable: To Berea, Kentucky and vicinity	
Availability of Service: Lighting and/or powe users and/or factories, industries or bui	
Type of Service: Single-phase, 60 cycle, 110/cycles, 220 volts, or 3-phase, 60 cycle, nominal voltage of 480, or 3-phase, 60 cycle, of a nominal voltage of 240/480 volts at	alternating current of a cle, alternating current
Contracts may be made with individual use to be furnished and the manner in which e tracts may also be made to individual cus annual bill. Copies of specific contract tomers will be filed with the Public Serv	nergy will be measured; con- tomers relative to a minimum s made with individual cus-
Delayed Payment Charge: 10% will be added if day after billing date.	bill is not paid by the 19th
Demand Rates: For service for each KW of demand (Demand to be determined by 15 minute max	
Energy Rates: First 25,000 KWH per month Next 75,000 KWH " " All over 100,000 KWH per month	CHECKED Energy Regulatory Commission APR 1 5 1979 2.7¢/KWH 2.6¢/KWH 2.5¢/KWH T
	Dy B Restmonol ENGINEERING DIVISION
DATE OF ISSUE April 5, 1979 DA	For service rendered on & aft March 28, 1979
Mail E. Warnense,	
Name of Officer	TLE Business Vice President
Issued by authority of an Order of the Case No. 7255 dated March	Public Service Commission of Ky. in 28, 1979
* Now Energy Regulatory Commission	

		ATT OT OTOA
	For Berea, Kentucky Community, Tov	
		EET NO. 4
Berea College Electric Utility Department	CANCELLING P.S.C.	NO. 6
ame of Issuing Corporation	Original SH	EET NO. 4
CLASSIFICA	TION OF SERVICE	
		RATE PER UNIT
Industrial Users and Larger Commercial Users (Applicable to all users of 25,000 or m		
At the option of the customer there will cent applied to the monthly bill (inclusive applicable) provided the customer owns transformers and other facilities neces primary or transmission voltage deliver customers having a usage of twenty-five within the billing month), but does not	uding the minimum bill if and maintains or leases all ssary to take service at the red. (This clause applies to e thousand kilowatts or more	
revenue.		÷
Minimum Charge: Per Month \$675.00		1
	and the second s	
	C A	
	C A	
	CHECKED Energy Regulatory Commission	
	CHECKED Energy Regulatory Commission APR 1 9 1979	
	Energy Regulatory Commission	
TE OF ISSUE April 5, 1979	Energy Regulatory Commission APR 1 9 1979 by Blessing Division For service	rendered on & a
ATE OF ISSUE April 5, 1979 SSUED BY Karl E. Warming Name of Officer	Energy Regulatory Commission APR 1 9 1979 by Blesmond ENGINEERING DIVISION	